

V

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1163/2008

TRANSPORT CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODA G.SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Harihar Nandan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent by registered post A.D. with an additional notice to be forwarded through the Court of Small Causes, Chennai with reference to M.P.No.568/05 in R.C.O.P.No.731/1998 with further directions to serve the notice either through the concerned advocate, if any appearing for such respondents in any pending proceeding before such court or by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course by the serving officer.

List the matter on 6.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar