

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).1163/2008

TRANSPORT CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODA G.SHAH & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Sweatha Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

No proof of publication is filed despite the last order passed on 22nd July, 2010. It is stated by the counsel appearing for the petitioner that she is unable to place on record the proof of publication. One last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to get the service effected on the respondents through publication in two newspapers namely the Hindu-English Daily and Dhina Thandhi - a local newspaper. Proof of publication shall be filed within four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER